was

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
POBA/REV02

RE(.

06-08-2001



cket No.:

K-1574

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Palent and Trademark Office

101742742

Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TAIYO STEEL CO., LTD. TAIYO TECHNO CO., LTD. Address: 31-1, Nihonbashi-hamacho 2-chome, Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103, Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger City: _____ State/Prov.: ____ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: ZIP: Other Execution Date: ____ May 24, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

— Yes Ø No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 5.677,008 (Issued on 10/14/1997) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\frac{1}{1}$ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Name: ___ 31,467 Registration No. 1423 Powhatan Street ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 8. Deposit account number: City: <u>Alexandria</u> State/Prov.: <u>VA</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Statement and signature. of the original document. Manabu Kanesaka Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, TAIYO STEEL CO., LTD. of 31-1, Nihonbashi-hamacho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103, Japan, corporation organized and existing under the law of Japan is the exclusive owner, of United States Patent No. 5,677,008 granted on October 14, 1997, and;

Whereas, TAIYO TECHNO CO., LTD. of 31-1, Nihonbashi-hamacho 2-come, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103, Japan, corporation organized and existing under the law of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of 1.00, dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said TAIYO STEEL CO., LTD., do sell, assign and transfer unto said TAIYO TECHNO CO., LTD., the entire right, entire title and entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States.

In testimony whereof, TAIYO STEEL CO., LTD. and TAIYO TECHNO CO., LTD. have caused these presents to be signed by the officers thereunto duly authorized.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0589

Executed this 24th day of May , 2	0 <u>01</u>	at
Tokyo, Japan		
by Motoichi Minami President		-
TAIYO TECHNO CO., LTD.		
Executed this 24th day of May , 20	0 <u>01</u>	at
Tokyo, Japan .		
by <u>Jameya</u> Toru Kameya President		

TAIYO STEEL CO., LTD.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0590